BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIESAND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

PROOF OF SERVICE

DOCKET 230393

| HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at
Lacey, Washington, have served on 11/1/2023 the parties of record in this proceeding atrue copy of the following
document(s):

Notice of Deadline to Respond to Motion to File Revised Testimony (Responses due by 5 p.m., November 3, 2023)

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the

official file and listed below, by electronic mail only.

Digitally signed by
BOOth Ave ry Booth, Avery (UTC)

Date: 2023.11.01

(UTC) 15:30:04 -07'00'
Avery Booth, Records Management
Specialist

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERSRECEIVING NOTICE

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL:

Melissa Cheesman, WUTC, melissa.cheesman@utc.wa.gov
Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell @utc.wa.gov
Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, elizabeth.demarco@atg.wa.gov
Betty Ann Erdahl, WUTC, betty.erdahl @utc.wa.gov

John Cupp, WUTC, john.cupp@utc.wa.gov

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov

Mike Y oung, WUTC, mike.young@utc.wa.gov

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov

Chris McGuire, WUTC, chris.mcguire@utc.wa.gov

Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov

Lisa Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov
Jon Piliaris, Puget Sound Energy , jon.piliaris@pse.com
Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov

Jeff Roberson, WUTC, jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov

Jesse Gorsuch, Davison Van Cleve, PC, jog@dvclaw.com
Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov






Tyler Pepple, Davison Van Cleve, PC, tcp@dvclaw.com
Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov
Public Counsel, pccseaef @atg.wa.gov

Nina Suetake, Attorney General's Office, nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov
Lisa Faker, WUTC, lisa.faker@utc.wa.gov

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov
Andrew Sellards, WUTC, andrew.sellards@utc.wa.gov
Jacque Hawkins-Jones, WUTC, jacque.hawkins-jones@utc.wa.gov
Ryan Smith, WUTC, ryan.smith@utc.wa.gov

Ann Paisner, Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov

Michael Howard, WUTC, michael.howard@utc.wa.gov
Sheree Carson, SCarson@perkinscoie.com

Byron Starkey, ByronStarkey @perkinscoie.com

Brice Hartman, brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov

Kristen Jenkins, kristin.jenkins@utc.wa.gov

Jeanne Roth, WUTC, jeanne.roth@atg.wa.gov

Aaron Tam, aaron.tam@atg.wa.gov

Pamela Anderson, pjanderson@perkinscoie.com

Lisa Anderson, lisa.anderson@puyalluptribe-nsn.gov
Samuel Stiltner, sam.stiltner@puyalluptribe-nsn.gov
Nicholas Thomas, Ogden Murphy Wallace, PLLC, nthomas@omwlaw.com
Sommer Moser, §m@dvclaw.com

Andrew Fuller, afuller@omwlaw.com

Michelle Parish, WUTC, michelle.parish@utc.wa.gov
Keith Quinata, WUTC, keith.quinata@utc.wa.gov
Communications UTC, communications@utc.wa.gov
Roman Doyonnas, Roman.Doyonnas@ATG.WA.GOV
Andrew Doyle, WUTC, andrew.doyle@utc.wa.gov
Crystal Oliver, WUTC, crystal.oliver@utc.wa.gov
James Brown I, WUTC, james.brown@utc.wa.gov
Ashley Austin, AAustin@omwlaw.com

Caitlin Krenn, caitlin@waconservationaction.org
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